502536168 10/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2581539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRED BENKELBERG	06/01/2012
CHRISTIAN WINTER	06/01/2012
PAOLO DI IORIO	05/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORPHO CARDS GMBH	
Street Address:	KONRAD-ZUSE-RING 1	
City:	FLINTBEK	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13392347	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 5124789190

Email: paralegal@hulseyiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HULSEY P.C.

Address Line 1: 919 CONGRESS AVE STE. 919

Address Line 2: 919

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAGE003USN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM N HULSEY
Signature:	/William N Hulsey/
Date:	10/17/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=SAGE003USN-Assignment-EXECUTED#page1.tif source=SAGE003USN-Assignment-EXECUTED#page2.tif source=SAGE003USN-Assignment-EXECUTED#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031426 FRAME: 0402

Attorney Docket No.: SAGE903USN

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by FRED BENKELBERG of Schlanger, Germany, CHRISTIAN WINTER of Rheda-Wiedenbruck, Germany, and PAOLO DI IORIO of San Nicola la Strada, Italy (hercinafter referred to as "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful invention entitled, CALL-ROUTING METHOD AND APPARATUS THEREOF, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application being filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2012, U.S. Application Serial No. 13/392,347; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention, Assignors sell, assign, and transfer to Morpho Cards GmbH of Flintbek, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States.

Assignor agrees that, upon request, he and/or his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continued prosecution application or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

ł

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR:	FRED BENKELBERG
Inventor's Signature:	Fred Bend
Date:	01,06.2012
Residence:	Dedinghauser Weg 34 33189 Schlangen Germany
FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:	CHRISTIAN WINTER
Inventor's Signature;	
Date:	1.6.2012
Residence:	Eichendorffstr. 17 33378 Rheda-Wiedenbruck Germany

FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:	PAOLO DI IORIO
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	
Residence	Via Enrico Fermi 20 80055 San Nicola la Strada (ĈE)

2

Attorney Docket No.: SAGE003USN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided below. FRED BENKELBERG FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: DATE: Dedinghauser Weg 34 RESIDENCE: 33189 Schlangen Germany CHRISTIAN WINTER FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: DATE Eichendorffstr. 17 RESIDENCE: 33378 Rheda-Wiedenbruck Germany PAOLO DI IORIO FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: DATE: Via Enrico Fermi 20 RESIDENCE: 80055 San Nicola la Strada (CE)

1